YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 2181 Adults in GB
Fieldwork: 24th - 25th April 2025

Vote in 2024 GE EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Country Region in England
Total | Con | Lab [:‘;:’n Relfj‘l’("“ Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | England | Wales | Scotiand | North | Midlands | London Zf:tﬁf

Weighted Sample|2181 393|560 201 236 766 | 779 11056] 1125 [ 229 [ 901 | 539 [513|1243 ) 938 | 1887 | 105 190 517 358 264 748
Unweighted Sample|2181] 369624 | 241 264 934 | 842 | 973 | 1208 | 132 | 776 | 599 |674]|1361] 820 | 1864 | 111 206 512 370 219 763
% % N % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

How much, if at all, would you say the following
behaviours that people might display in a public
place bother you?

Littering
Bothers me a greatdeal 67 | 73 70 64 66 70 71|63 71 |51 67 70 73| 68 66| 67 69 65 | 66 70 61 69
Bothers me a fairamount 29 | 25 26 34 30 27 27|32 26 |40 28 29 26| 28 30| 29 29 30 | 31 24 32 28
TOTAL BOTHERSME 96 98 96 98 96 97 98 95 97 91 95 99 99 96 96 96 98 95 97 94 93 97
Doesn't bother me much 3 1 3 2 4 2 2 4 2 7 4 2 2 3 4 3 2 2 3 5 6 3
Doesn'tbothermeatall 0 [ 0 0 0 0 0 0| o 0 2 0 0 0|0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
TOTAL DOESN'TBOTHERME 3 1 3 2 4 2 2 4 2 9 4 2 2 3 5 3 2 4 3 5 6 3
Don'tknow 0 | 0 0 0 o | o o] o o lo 1 o o]J]o o] o 0 o | o 0 1 0
Spitting on the ground
Bothers me a greatdeal 61 | 65 60 59 72 60 67|46 74 |43 56 61 75| 61 60| 62 63 49 | 63 61 55 63
Bothers me a fairamount 26 | 25 28 30 21 29 23|33 20 |28 20 28 19| 27 25| 26 23 31 25 28 32 24
TOTALBOTHERSME 87 90 8 89 93 89 9 79 94 71 85 8 94 8 85 8 86 80 88 89 87 87
Doesn'tbothermemuch 9 | 7 9 9 6 9 6 |14 5 |17 10 8 5| 9 9 9 12 7 10 7 10 9
Doesn'tbotherme atall 3 [ 2 2 2 1 2 3|5 1 11 2 3 1|2 4 2 1 12 2 2 1 3
TOTAL DOESN'T BOTHERME 12 9 11 11 7 1 9 19 6 28 12 11 6 11 13 1 13 19 12 9 1 12
Don'tknow 1 | 0 0 0 o | 1 0| 2 1 o 2 1 o] 1 2] 1 0 1 | o 1 2 1
Talking loudly to other people
Bothers me a greatdeal 17 | 15 17 18 18 15 18|18 16 |17 17 17 18| 16 18| 17 15 16 18 16 22 15
Bothers me a fairamount 39 | 49 35 34 42 34 43 |37 40 |43 34 38 46| 41 37| 39 40 37 | 37 44 35 40
TOTALBOTHERSME 56 64 52 52 60 49 61 55 56 60 51 55 64 57 55 56 55 53 55 60 57 55
Doesn'tbotherme much 37 | 33 43 39 32 44 33|38 3 |31 43 35 31|37 36| 37 35 36 | 39 35 35 37
Doesn'tbotherme atall 6 [ 2 5 9 6 7 5 | 6 7 9 6 9 4| 5 8 6 10 11 6 4 5 7
TOTAL DOESN'T BOTHERME 43 35 48 48 38 51 38 44 43 40 49 44 35 42 44 43 45 41 45 39 40 44
Don'tknow 1 | 1 1 0 2 | o 1] 1 1T 11 1 1 o] o 1] 1 0 o | o 2 2 0
Talking loudly on their phone
Bothers me a greatdeal 28 | 33 25 29 30 24 32|27 20 |23 24 27 36|27 29| 28 28 26 | 28 26 28 29
Bothers me a fairamount 41 | 40 43 41 43 42 41| 42 40 | 36 39 43 45| 44 37 | 41 45 M 39 46 40 39
TOTALBOTHERSME 69 73 68 70 73 66 73 69 69 59 63 70 81 71 66 69 73 67 67 72 68 68
Doesn'tbotherme much 26 | 24 29 25 25 29 23|26 26 |32 30 26 16| 26 27| 27 22 23 | 28 24 25 27
Doesn'tbothermeatall 5 [ 3 3 5 3 4 4 |5 5 9 5 4 2| 4 6 4 5 10 4 3 5 4
TOTAL DOESN'T BOTHERME 31 27 32 30 28 33 27 31 31 41 35 30 18 30 33 31 27 33 32 27 30 31
Don'tknow 1 | 1 0 0 o | o 0o | 1 1+ o 1 o o] o 1] 1 0 o | o 0 2 1
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% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Playing music or videos out loud on their phone
speakers
Bothers me a greatdeal 41 | 40 43 41 41 41 41| 42 40 |36 42 38 45| 43 39| 42 31 40 | 44 38 47 40
Bothers me a fairamount 38 | 42 39 36 39 39 39|38 38 |36 36 39 40| 39 36| 38 39 35 | 36 45 34 38
TOTALBOTHERSME 79 82 82 77 80 80 80 8 78 72 78 77 8 8 75 80 70 75 80 83 81 78
Doesn't botherme much 17 | 15 15 21 16 6 17|16 17 |19 17 19 13| 15 18| 16 22 18 17 15 14 17
Doesn'tbothermeatall 3 | 2 2 1 1 3 2 |3 3 9 3 2 1] 2 5 3 8 6 1 2 4 4
TOTAL DOESN'T BOTHERME 20 17 17 22 17 19 19 19 20 28 20 21 14 17 23 19 30 24 18 17 18 21
Don'tknow 1 | 1 0 1 2 | 1 1] 1 ]o 2 2 1] 1 2] 1 1 1| 2 0 2 1
Walking without paying attention to where they are
going
Bothers me a greatdeal 27 | 26 24 25 27 22 27| 3 25 |38 28 23 27|27 28| 28 21 21 31 29 29 26
Bothers me a fairamount 45 | 48 46 45 42 47 46 | 45 46 | 39 47 45 47| 47 43 | 44 49 54 | 42 48 41 45
TOTALBOTHERSME 72 74 70 70 69 69 73 75 71 77 75 68 74 74 71 72 70 75 73 77 70 71
Doesn'tbotherme much 23 |23 26 27 25 26 23|21 24 |18 22 27 22|22 23| 23 22 22 22 19 26 24
Doesn'tbotherme atall 3 [ 2 3 3 4 3 3 | 2 4 3 2 4 4| 2 4 3 8 3 3 2 2 4
TOTAL DOESN'T BOTHERME 26 25 29 30 29 29 26 23 28 21 24 31 26 24 27 26 30 25 25 21 28 28
Don'tknow 1 | 0 1 1 1] 1 1] 2 1 ]2 2 1 1] 1 1] 1 0 1| 1 1 2 1
Suddenly stopping while walking
Bothers me a greatdeal 24 | 16 24 23 22 21 20| 24 23 |39 28 19 14| 25 22| 24 20 20 28 22 22 23
Bothers me a fairamount 41 | 40 43 39 42 42 41| 38 44 | 41 44 40 38| 44 38| 41 43 41 38 45 40 42
TOTAL BOTHERSME 65 56 67 62 64 63 61 62 67 80 72 59 52 69 60 65 63 61 66 67 62 65
Doesn'tbotherme much 28 | 36 27 29 30 31 33|30 27 |14 23 33 39|26 31| 28 31 33 27 26 27 29
Doesn'tbotherme atall 5 [ 8 5 7 5 5 6 | 6 5 7 3 7 7|4 7 6 4 5 5 6 8 5
TOTAL DOESN'T BOTHERME 33 44 32 36 35 36 39 36 32 21 26 40 46 30 38 34 35 38 32 32 35 34
Don'tknow 1 | 1 2 3 1] 1 1] 2 1 o 2 1 1] 1 2] 1 2 1| 1 1 3 1
Not making room on the pavement for others to pass
Bothers me a greatdeal 40 | 35 41 39 40 38 39|41 39 |49 41 38 35|38 42| 40 30 41 41 38 42 40
Bothers me a fairamount 47 | 51 48 44 49 50 48 | 45 49 | 37 47 47 51| 49 43| 47 50 42 | 48 50 46 46
TOTALBOTHERSME 87 86 89 83 89 8 87 8 8 86 88 8 86 87 8 87 80 83 89 88 88 86
Doesn'tbotherme much 12 | 14 10 14 10 1M 1|12 12 [ 13 11 13 12|12 13| 1" 18 16 10 10 10 14
Doesn'tbothermeatall 1 | 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 11 1 1|1 1 1 2 0 1 2 1 0
TOTAL DOESN'T BOTHERME 13 14 11 15 1 12 12 13 13 14 12 14 13 13 14 12 20 16 1 12 1 14
Don'tknow 0 | 0 0 1 1] 0| 1 o lo 1 1 o]o 1] o 0 1 | o 0 1 0
Walking slowly
Bothers me a greatdeal 13 | 4 15 12 10 10 7112 14 |3 18 6 2|13 12| 13 10 12 15 1 14 12
Bothers me a fairamount 27 | 22 25 24 29 25 25|26 27 |3 34 23 15|30 22| 27 20 30 24 30 30 26
TOTALBOTHERSME 40 26 40 36 39 35 32 38 41 65 52 29 17 43 34 40 30 42 39 4 44 38
Doesn't botherme much 37 | 44 34 42 39 40 41|37 36 |20 32 42 46| 37 37| 37 42 33 38 35 30 39
Doesn'tbotherme atall 23 [ 30 24 22 21 24 27 | 24 22 |14 14 29 36| 19 28 | 23 27 24 21 24 23 23
TOTAL DOESN'T BOTHERME 60 74 58 64 60 64 68 61 58 34 46 71 82 56 65 60 69 57 59 59 53 62
Don'tknow 1 | 0 1 1 1] 1] 111 2 o o] 1 1] 1 1 o | 2 1 3 1
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% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Smoking
Bothers me a greatdeal 36 | 42 38 41 28 38 35|32 40 |34 32 39 42|37 36| 37 36 35 | 40 39 34 34
Bothers me a fairamount 25 | 26 27 23 26 28 24| 25 25 | 24 26 25 23| 27 22| 24 34 22 | 22 24 22 27
TOTALBOTHERSME 61 68 65 64 54 66 59 57 65 58 58 64 65 64 58 61 70 57 62 63 56 61
Doesn'tbotherme much 24 |22 24 24 31 24 26|27 21 |20 27 23 22| 24 24| 24 15 28 | 26 23 24 24
Doesn'tbother me atall 14 [ 10 11 11 15 9 15115 13 | 21 14 13 12| 11 18 | 14 15 14 12 13 18 15
TOTAL DOESN'T BOTHERME 38 32 35 35 46 33 41 42 34 41 41 36 34 35 42 38 30 42 38 36 42 39
Don'tknow 0 | 1 0 0 o | o 1] o0 o lo o o 1]0 1] o 0 1 | o 0 2 0
Vaping
Bothers me a greatdeal 25 | 31 24 27 24 25 25|22 28 |26 24 25 27| 25 25| 25 26 28 | 27 24 23 25
Bothers me a fairamount 25 | 27 26 26 23 28 25|25 25 | 26 23 25 28| 27 23| 25 26 28 | 23 27 25 25
TOTALBOTHERSME 50 58 50 53 47 53 50 47 53 52 47 50 55 52 48 50 52 56 50 51 48 50
Doesn'tbotherme much 31 | 28 32 33 32 32 20|34 28 |30 33 20 29|31 30| 31 30 26 | 31 32 30 32
Doesn'tbotherme atall 18 [ 14 17 14 21 15 20|18 18 [18 19 20 15| 17 21 19 19 18 19 16 21 18
TOTAL DOESN'T BOTHERME 49 42 49 47 53 47 49 52 46 48 52 49 44 48 51 50 49 44 50 48 51 50
Don'tknow 0 | 0 0 0 o | o o] o o lo 1 o o]o 1] o 0 1 | o 1 1 0
Swearing / using foul language
Bothers me a greatdeal 22 | 35 16 21 31 17 31|20 25 |10 13 25 41| 20 26| 23 23 20 | 26 22 17 23
Bothers me a fairamount 29 | 38 28 34 31 31 35|27 31 |14 26 33 36|31 26| 20 34 21 28 30 32 29
TOTALBOTHERSME 51 73 44 55 62 48 66 47 56 24 39 58 77 51 52 52 57 M 54 52 49 52
Doesn'tbotherme much 32 | 21 35 28 28 3 25|34 29 |41 37 31 20|32 31| 32 26 32 | 32 35 31 30
Doesn'tbother me atall 17 [ 7 21 17 9 18 8 |18 15 [ 36 23 11 3|17 16| 16 17 26 13 13 19 18
TOTAL DOESN'T BOTHERME 49 28 56 45 37 52 33 52 44 77 60 42 23 49 47 48 43 58 45 48 50 48
Don'tknow 0 | 0 0 0 1] o 1] 1 o lo 1 o o]o 1] o 0 o | o 0 2 0
Not picking up their dog's poo
Bothers me a greatdeal 83 | 91 83 81 81 86 8 |81 85 |76 80 8 89| 8 8| 8 9 84 | 87 79 79 83
Bothers me a fairamount 14 | 9 15 15 18 13 13|16 13 [19 17 13 9| 14 15| 15 10 14 11 18 18 15
TOTAL BOTHERSME 97 100 98 96 99 99 99 97 98 95 97 98 98 98 97 98 100 98 98 97 97 98
Doesn't bother me much 2 0 2 2 1 1 1 2 1 4 2 1 1 2 2 2 0 0 1 3 3 2
Doesn'tbothermeatal 0 | 0 0 1 0 0 0| o 1 10 0 1[0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
TOTALDOESN'TBOTHERME 2 0 2 3 1 1 1 2 2 5 2 1 2 2 3 2 0 1 2 3 3 2
Don'tknow 0 | 0 0 0 1] o o] o o lo o o o]J]o o] o 0 o | o 0 1 0
Parking their car on the pavement
Bothers me a greatdeal 27 | 26 25 28 22 26 31|26 27 | 9 24 32 35|25 29| 28 18 25 | 28 26 29 28
Bothers me a fairamount 35 | 39 36 40 38 38 37 |3 34 |31 33 35 393 35| 35 45 32 | 31 33 35 38
TOTALBOTHERSME 62 65 61 68 60 64 68 62 61 40 57 67 74 60 64 63 63 57 59 59 64 66
Doesn'tbotherme much 29 | 26 28 24 32 28 26|28 20 |39 32 26 20|29 28| 20 29 28 | 30 28 26 29
Doesn'tbotherme atall 8 [ 8 8 7 8 7 6 | 8 9 |20 9 6 4|9 7 8 8 14 10 12 7 4
TOTAL DOESN'T BOTHERME 37 34 36 31 40 35 32 36 38 59 41 32 24 38 35 37 37 42 40 40 33 33
Don'tknow 1 | 1 2 1 1] 1 1] 1 1Tl 2 1 1] 1] 1 0 o | 1 1 4 1
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%D % N % % % % % % % %N %N % % % % % % % % % %
Coughing / sneezing without covering their mouth or
nose
Bothers me a greatdeal 49 | 51 50 52 49 46 50 | 42 56 47 49 45 55| 50 48 49 49 48 50 49 46 50
Bothers me a fairamount 39 | 38 39 37 41 42 40 | 42 37 39 39 43 36| 39 39 39 41 42 38 39 39 39
TOTALBOTHERSME 88 89 89 89 90 88 90 84 93 86 83 88 91 89 87 88 90 90 88 88 85 89
Doesn'tbothermemuch 10 | 9 10 8 8 11 8 13 7 9 10 10 9] 10 10 10 9 8 11 9 11 9
Doesn't bother me atall 2 2 1 2 2 1 2 3 1 4 1 2 1 1 3 2 0 2 1 2 3
TOTAL DOESN'T BOTHERME 12 11 11 10 10 12 10 16 8 13 11 12 10 1 13 12 9 10 12 1" 14 1"
Don'tknow 0 | 0 0 0 1] o 0| 1 o |1 o o o]J]o o] o 0 o | o 1 1 0
Leaving e-bikes or e-scooters in the middle of the
pavement
Bothers me a greatdeal 37 | 47 34 31 43 35 45 | 37 37 27 30 40 52| 37 37 38 33 30 35 39 38 40
Bothers me a fairamount 37 | 34 40 41 37 41 36 | 37 38 33 41 34 36| 38 37 38 35 33 39 37 43 36
TOTALBOTHERSME 74 81 74 72 80 76 81 74 75 60 71 74 8 75 74 76 68 63 74 76 81 76
Doesn'tbotherme much 19 | 15 20 21 14 19 15 | 19 19 28 22 21 8] 20 18 18 25 27 20 20 12 18
Doesn't bother me atall 3 2 2 4 2 3 1 3 3 7 3 2 1 2 3 3 2 4 3 2 2 3
TOTAL DOESN'T BOTHERME 22 17 22 25 16 22 16 22 22 35 25 23 9 22 21 21 27 31 23 22 14 21
Don'tknow 4 | 2 4 3 3 | 3 3 | 4 3 |5 5 3 2|3 5| 3 6 7 | 3 3 5 3
Riding bikes or scooters on the pavement
Bothers me a greatdeal 39 | 50 34 40 51 37 51 | 40 38 21 29 46 58| 39 40 40 31 31 42 43 38 39
Bothers me a fairamount 33 | 35 34 32 32 35 34 | 30 37 32 35 33 30| 33 33 33 34 40 32 31 36 32
TOTALBOTHERSME 72 85 68 72 83 72 85 70 75 53 64 79 8 72 73 73 65 7 74 74 74 7
Doesn'tbotherme much 22 | 14 25 24 15 23 13 | 24 21 37 28 18 10| 23 21 22 30 23 22 19 22 23
Doesn't bother me atall 4 2 5 3 2 5 2 5 3 8 6 2 1 4 5 4 3 6 3 5 2 5
TOTAL DOESN'T BOTHERME 26 16 30 27 17 28 15 29 24 45 34 20 11 27 26 26 33 29 25 24 24 28
Don'tknow 1 | 0 2 1 1] o 0o | 1 1 11 2 o o] 1 1] 1 2 o | 1 2 1 1
Children playing ball games
Bothers me a great deal 4 4 3 2 4 3 4 3 4 0 3 5 3 3 4 4 4 2 4 5 1 4
Bothers me a fairamount 7 8 7 5 11 5 9 6 7 4 6 9 7 7 6 7 7 5 8 9 7 6
TOTALBOTHERSME 11 12 10 7 15 8 13 9 1 4 9 14 10 10 10 11 11 7 12 14 8 10
Doesn't bother me much 40 | 45 36 37 42 39 42 | 38 42 36 38 39 47| 38 43 40 41 42 44 46 31 38
Doesn'tbotherme atall 48 | 43 54 55 41 52 43 | 51 45 60 49 46 42| 51 44 48 48 47 44 39 56 52
TOTAL DOESN'T BOTHERME 88 88 90 92 83 91 85 89 87 96 87 85 89 89 87 88 89 89 88 85 87 90
Don'tknow 1 | 0 1 0 2 | o 2 | 2 1 o 2 1 1] 1 2] 1 1 3 | o 1 4 1

*Any percentages calculated on bases fewer than 100
respondents do not represent a wide enough cross-
section of the target population to be considered
statistically reliable. These figures should not be used.
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